10 11
SH
IN
JI
N
HY
DR
OT
EC
 C
O.
, L
TD
SHINJIN HYDROTEC CO., LTD
Double Acting Cylinder Double Acting Cylinder02 02
Model No.
Cylinder Capacity
(ton)
Stroke (mm)
Collar thread engagement (T) Thread engagement length (mm)
DRW-5150 M45x1.5P 25
DRW-5300 M45x1.5P 25
DRW-10150 M60x2.0P 30
DRW-10300 M60x2.0P 30
DRW-20150 M85x2.5P 50
DRW-20300 M85x2.5P 50
DRW-30150 M100x2.5P 55
DRW-30300 M100x2.5P 55
DRW-50150 M127x2.5P 50
DRW-50300 M127x2.5P 50
DRW-100150 M180x3.0P 65
DRW-100300 M180x3.0P 65
DRW-200150 M254x4.0P 65
DRW-200300 M254x4.0P 65

Capacity
(ton)
Stroke
(mm)
Cylinder effective area
(cmO)
Oil capacity
(cc)
Retracted
Height
A(mm)
Extended
Height
B(mm)
Push Pull Push Pull
DRW-5150 5 150 7 3.2 105 48 245 395
DRW-5300 5 300 7 3.2 175 80 345 595
DRW-10150 10 150 15.2 7.2 228 108 269 419
DRW-10300 10 300 15.2 7.2 456 216 419 719
DRW-20150 20 150 33.2 17.3 498 260 299 449
DRW-20300 20 300 33.2 17.3 996 519 469 769
DRW-30150 30 150 44.2 16 663 240 322 472
DRW-30300 30 300 44.2 16 1,326 480 498 798
DRW-50150 50 150 70.9 38 1,064 570 322 472
DRW-50300 50 300 70.9 38 2,127 1,140 482 782
DRW-100150 100 150 143.1 64.6 2,147 969 390 540
DRW-100300 100 300 143.1 64.6 4,293 1,938 560 860
DRW-200150 200 150 283.5 140.4 4,253 2,106 385 535
DRW-200300 200 300 283.5 140.4 8,505 2,475 595 895
DRW-300150 300 150 433.7 193.2 6,506 2,898 450 600
DRW-300300 300 300 433.7 193.2 13,011 5,796 650 950
DRW-500150 500 150 754.7 263.9 22,641 7,917 760 1060
DRW-500300 500 300 754.7 263.9 37,735 13,195 960 1460
Cylinder
Out Dia
C(mm)
Cylinder